



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0500 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract - Bay Area Educational Consulting - Ruidsdale Continuation High School

Type: Agreement or Contract **Status:** Passed

File created: 4/4/2011 **In control:** Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: **Final action:** 4/13/2011

Enactment date: 4/13/2011 **Enactment #:** 11-0581

Title: Ratification by Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between District and Bay Area Educational Consulting, Martinez, CA, for the latter to provide approximately 160 additional hours of services to Ruidsdale Continuation High School, including professional development activities in groups and with individual teachers, focusing on providing differentiated instruction, using formative and summative assessments in diagnosing learning gaps, support in the development of a student advisory curriculum for the second semester of school, for the period September 30, 2010 through June 30, 2011, in an additional amount of \$10,000.00, increasing the not-to-exceed amount from \$10,000.00 to \$20,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-0500 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - BAY AREA EDUCATIONAL CONSULTING - RUDSDALE CONTINUATION HIGH SCHOOL

Contact: Willie.Thompson@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/13/2011	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
4/4/2011	1	Finance and Human Resources Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Ratification by Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between District and Bay Area Educational Consulting, Martinez, CA, for the latter to provide approximately 160 additional hours of services to Ruidsdale Continuation High School, including professional development activities in groups and with individual teachers, focusing on providing differentiated instruction, using formative and summative assessments in diagnosing learning gaps, support in the development of a student advisory curriculum for the second semester of school, for the period September 30, 2010 through June 30, 2011, in an additional amount of \$10,000.00, increasing the not-to-exceed amount from \$10,000.00 to \$20,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]